
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3205 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21
ST

 MARCH, 2017/ PHALGUNA 30, 1938 (SAKA) 

 

CIRCUIT CENSUS 

 

3205. MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has any plan to collect circuit census of 

population in the metro cities including Delhi; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 

 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Question does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


